

LAC LA BICHE COUNTY POLICY

TITLE: LAC LA BICHE AIRPORT OPERATIONAL PROCEDURES AND RELATED HAZARD ASSESSMENTS	POLICY NO: PI-30-020
RESOLUTION: 11.382	EFFECTIVE DATE: APRIL 13, 2010
LEAD ROLE: MANAGER, TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	NEXT REVIEW DATE: DECEMBER 31, 2013
SPECIAL NOTES/CROSS REFERENCE:	AMENDMENT DATE: JUNE 28, 2011

POLICY STATEMENT:

Lac La Biche County recognizes the importance of a systematic, coordinated method of maintenance and operations of Lac La Biche Airport. These procedures are to promote the most efficient maintenance procedure while maintaining the safety of the users of the airport and its facilities.

PROCEDURE:

- 1. All staff and users of the Lac La Biche Airport shall abide by the operating procedures established and updated by the manager, transportation, of Lac La Biche County or his/her designates.
- 2. In performing any duties at the LAC LA BICHE Airport *SAFETY* shall be the number one priority.
- 3. This manual is to be used by those responsible for the operation and maintenance of the LAC LA BICHE Airport and related facilities.

"Original Signed"	August 4, 2011
Chief Administrative Officer	Date
"Original Signed"	August 15, 2011
Mayor	Date